Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 0b 02/12/21
Metal Alloy Chip Resistor
SMT Shunt 4 Terminal Type
MLSF Series
FEATURE
 Operation Temperature: -65°C to +170°C
 High Precision Current Sensing and Voltage Division
 Low-Resistance and TCR
 Excellent Anti-Surge Capability
 Applications: Power Modules, High Current Power Supply,
Measuring Instrument, Battery Management System, Automotive
 AEC-Q200 Qualified
PART NUMBERING SYSTEM
No Item Code Description
(1) Meritek Series MLSF Metal Alloy Chip Resistor,  SMT Shunt 4 Terminal Type
(2) Size Code 1216 1216: 3.0x3.81mm 2726: 6.9x6.6mm,  4026: 10.1x6.6mm
(3) Rated Power R R: 3W H: 4W, D: 5W, I: 6W, E: 7W
(4) Resistance R001 R001: 1.0mΩ 0M50:0.5mΩ, R002: 2.0mΩ
(5) Tolerance F F:±1% G: ±2%, J: ±5%
ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS
Size
Power Rating
at 70°C
T.CR.
Max Rating
Current
Max Overload
Current
Resistance
1%(F), 2%(G), 5%(J) Material
(W)  (ppm/℃) (A) (A) (mΩ)
1216
5.0 ≤±50 100.00 223.60 0.5 MnCuSn
3.0 ≤±50 54.77 122.47 1.0 MnCu
2726
7.0 ≤±50 118.31 264.58 0.5 MnCuSn
6.0 ≤±50 77.46 173.21 1.0 MnCu
6.0 ≤±50 54.77 122.47 2.0 FeCrAl
4.0 ≤±50 36.51 81.64 3.0 FeCrAl
3.0 ≤±50 27.39 61.24 4.0 FeCrAl
3.0 ≤±50 24.49 54.77 5.0 FeCrAl
4026
7.0 ≤±50 187.08 418.33 0.2 MnCuSn
7.0 ≤±50 118.32 264.58 0.5 MnCuSn
6.0 ≤±50 77.46 173.21 1.0 MnCu
4.0 ≤±50 36.51 81.64 3.0 FeCrAl
Notes:
1. Power rating is guaranteed when terminal temperature of resistor is below 70°C
2. Operating Temperature Range: -65~+170°C, Storage Temperature: 25±°C, Humidity: 60±20%
MLSF 1216 R R001 F
(1) (2) (3) (4) (5)
Meritek Electronics Corporation | www.meritekusa.com Rev. 0b 02/12/21
Metal Alloy Chip Resistor
SMT Shunt 4 Terminal Type
MLSF Series
DIMENSIONS – Size 1216, 2726
             Unit: mm
Size
Resistance
(mR)
L
± 0.30
W
± 0.30
H
Ref
T
± 0.20
U
± 0.30
S
Ref
N
Ref
R
Ref
X  Y1  Y,G2 G1
1216
0.5
3.0 3.81 1.80 0.30 1.3 0.50 0.60 2.7 1.5 2.95 0.6 0.6
1.0
2726